

**2022 COUNTY ROAD 32, COUNTY ROAD 33, & COUNTY ROAD 36 RESURFACING**

**in Sandusky County, Ohio**

**Bid Tabulation**

Date: March 10, 2022

Time: 11:00 AM

Estimate: \$1,500,000.00

<i>Henry W. Bergman, Inc. 218 E. 9th Street Genoa, Ohio 43430</i>	<i>M &amp; B Asphalt Co., Inc. P.O. Box 240 Old Fort, Ohio 44861</i>	<i>Gerken Paving, Inc. 9072 CR 424 Napoleon, Ohio 43545</i>	<i>Kokosing Construction Co., Inc. 1539 Lowell Street Elyria, Ohio 44035</i>
---	--	---	--

Ref. No.	Spec. No.	Item Description	Quantity	Unit	Henry W. Bergman, Inc.		M & B Asphalt Co., Inc.		Gerken Paving, Inc.		Kokosing Construction Co., Inc.	
					Unit Price Bid	Total Price	Unit Price Bid	Total Price	Unit Price Bid	Total Price	Unit Price Bid	Total Price
1	103.05	Premium for Contract Performance Bond	Lump	Sum	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$7,400.00	\$7,400.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00
2	253	Pavement Repair (Contingency)	400	S.Y.	\$33.50	\$13,400.00	\$54.00	\$21,600.00	\$50.00	\$20,000.00	\$70.00	\$28,000.00
3	254	Pavement Planing, Asphalt Concrete, as per Plan	2,650	S.Y.	\$1.00	\$2,650.00	\$4.00	\$10,600.00	\$5.50	\$14,575.00	\$2.50	\$6,625.00
4	407	Non-Tracking Tack Coat	20,880	Gal.	\$2.45	\$51,156.00	\$2.25	\$46,980.00	\$2.00	\$41,760.00	\$2.25	\$46,980.00
5	441	Asphalt Concrete Intermediate Course, Type 1, (448)	6,805	Ton	\$69.75	\$474,648.75	\$73.00	\$496,765.00	\$73.25	\$498,466.25	\$73.50	\$500,167.50
6	441	Asphalt Concrete Surface Course, Type 1 (448), PG64-22	11,140	Ton	\$72.00	\$802,080.00	\$73.00	\$813,220.00	\$73.25	\$816,005.00	\$73.50	\$818,790.00
7	614	Maintaining Traffic	Lump	Sum	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$12,800.00	\$12,800.00	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00
8	614	Work Zone Center Line, Class II	25.7	Mile	\$425.00	\$10,922.50	\$240.00	\$6,168.00	\$425.00	\$10,922.50	\$200.00	\$5,140.00
9	617	Compacted Aggregate, Type 411	4,750	Ton	\$26.50	\$125,875.00	\$23.50	\$111,625.00	\$23.50	\$111,625.00	\$15.00	\$71,250.00
10	621	RPM	860	Each	\$35.00	\$30,100.00	\$26.75	\$23,005.00	\$26.75	\$23,005.00	\$36.00	\$30,960.00
11	623	Monument Assembly, Adjust to Grade	10	Each	\$100.00	\$1,000.00	\$325.00	\$3,250.00	\$685.00	\$6,850.00	\$600.00	\$6,000.00
12	642	Edge Line, 4 inch, Type 1	25.8	Mile	\$550.00	\$14,190.00	\$550.00	\$14,190.00	\$550.00	\$14,190.00	\$550.00	\$14,190.00
13	642	Center Line, Type 1	12.9	Mile	\$500.00	\$6,450.00	\$500.00	\$6,450.00	\$500.00	\$6,450.00	\$500.00	\$6,450.00
14	644	Stop Line	140	L.F.	\$15.00	\$2,100.00	\$15.00	\$2,100.00	\$15.00	\$2,100.00	\$15.00	\$2,100.00
<b>TOTAL BASE BID:</b>					<b>\$1,574,572.25</b>		<b>\$1,581,353.00</b>		<b>\$1,586,748.75</b>		<b>\$1,619,152.50</b>	